



Technical specifications

Product

Potato starch

Ingredients

Native potato starch.

Application

For wide use in food production, suitable for all meat products

Microbiological parameters

	NPH
<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	103
<i>Clostridium perfringens</i>	103
<i>Escherichia coli</i>	103
<i>Salmonella</i>	negative/10g
Fungi	5.103
Yeast	5.102

Storage

In clean and dry warehouses for food with temperatures up to 25°C and relative humidity up to 60%.

Durability

The minimum shelf life is 24 months from the date of production, in original sealed packaging.

Packaging

The product is packed in health-safe packaging - paper bags, 25 kg packaging.



Technical specifications

Product

Potato starch

page 2

ALLERGENS IN THE PRODUCT	NO	YES
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	No	-
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	-
Eggs and products thereof	No	-
Fish and products thereof	No	-
Peanut kernels (peanuts) and products thereof	No	-
Soybeans (soybeans) and products thereof	No	-
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No	-
Dry nuts ie almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecans, brazil nuts, pistachios, macadamia and queensland nuts and products thereof	No	-
Celery and products thereof	No	-
Mustard and products thereof	No	-
Sesame seeds (sesame) and products thereof	No	-
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations greater than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l, expressed as SO ₂	No	-
Molluscs and products thereof	No	-
Lupine and products thereof	No	-

Supplier Statement

The product is harmless to health and meets the requirements of the applicable legislation Act No. 110/1997 Coll. as amended by later applicable regulations.

The product does not contain any GMO components.

The product **does not contain an allergen** in accordance with Regulation of the European Parliament and of the EU Council 1169/2011 and Decree 417/2016 Coll. as amended by later applicable regulations.

The product is packaged in health-safe packaging in accordance with the European Parliament and Council Regulation 1935/2004/EC, as amended.

According to Regulation No. 1169/2011 (Annex V, point 4), spices and their mixtures and additives (according to Annex V, point 11) are exempt from the requirement to provide mandatory nutritional information.

The product is manufactured in accordance with valid EU legislation and Czech legislation as amended.

The product is labeled in accordance with EU Regulation No. 1333/2008 as amended.

According to Commission Regulation (EU) No. 2015/1760 amending Regulation (EC) No. 1334/2008 on flavorings, the product does not contain the aromatic substance p-mentha-1,8,-dien-7-al.

This specification does not release the customer from the obligation to carry out a proper inspection of the product.

The manufacturer holds the ISO 9001:2008 quality certificate and has an HACCP system in place.

The specification is valid from 1/1/2018, the specification is issued for an indefinite period.

When a new specification is issued, the newer version automatically applies and the specification with the previous date becomes invalid.

The specification is created in electronic form, which replaces the fully printed version.

Ekokoza s.r.o

Fryčovice 297, 73945, Fryčovice

ID: 07508247, eshop@ekokoza.cz